Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0542, Version: 1

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

RULES OF ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURE FOR THE FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE, Chapter 5 - FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RULES OF ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURE is hereby amended and restated as follows:

CHAPTER 5 - FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RULES OF ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURE

1-5-1: - DEFINITIONS.

1-5-2: - ORGANIZATION.

1-5-3: - BUDGET MATTERS.

1-5-4: - PARLIAMENTARY RULES.

1-5-5: - [Reserved for Procedures Relating to Revenue Matters]

1-5-6: - INTERPRETATION, FORCE AND EFFECT.

1-5-7: - TRANSITION

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.

Full text of ordinance amendment can be found here: http://tiny.cc/xcj1vz>